	DEGGDD ATION FOR		
FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McGard, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes _xNo 3. Nature of conveyance: x AssignmentMe Security AgreementChe Other Execution Date:3/30/2005) attached? rger ange of Name	Name: McGard Internal Address Street Address: City: Orchard Pa	address of receiving party(ies): , LLC(f/k/a DD&D-Mi, LLC) 3875 California Road rk State: NY Zip: 14127 address(es) attached? Yes x No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/847,378 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? X Yes No			
Name and address of party to correspondence concerning docu- mailed:		6. Total number involved: <u>1</u>	of applications and patents —
Name: <u>Walter W. Duft</u> Internal Address: <u>Same as bel</u>	<u>ow</u>	X Enclosed	C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 240.00 to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>8616 Main Street</u> City: <u>Williamsville</u> State: <u>New Y</u>	<u>'ork</u> Zip: <u>14221</u> (,	Deposit account Attached duplicate copy coount)	unt number: y of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as copy is a true copy of the original document. Walter W. Duft Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoi		rue and correct and any attached 12, 2005 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

005 12:21 7166331932 DUFT LAW OFFICE PAGE 05

- 1. 10/934,664
- 2. 10/841,812
- 3. 10/818,705
- 4. 10/736,221
- 5. 09/190,490

12/2005 12:21 7166331932 DUFT LAW OFFICE PAGE 06

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, be it known that McGard, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of New York, with an office at 3875 California Road, Orchard Park, New York 14127,

has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

McGard, LLC (f/k/a DD&D-MI, LLC), a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of the State of New York, with an office at 3875 California Road, Orchard Park, New York

14127, together with their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, its whole right, title and

interest in and to the United States Pending Patent Applications identified in Exhibit A hereto,

including the right to and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and

continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in

every such patent, and all foreign patent rights to said subject matter. The Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks is requested to issue all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Applications

or any part thereof unto the said company in keeping with this Assignment.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Done at Orchard Park, New York, this 30 th day of March, 2005.

McGard, Inc.

895938

STATE OF NEW YORK)
ss:
COUNTY OF ERIE)

On this 21th day of March in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Durham S. McCauley, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public
GREGORY C. YUMGBLUTH
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Eric County
My Commission Expires 04/06/20

2

005 12:21 7166331932 DUFT LAW OFFICE PAGE 03

- 1. 10/934,664
- 2. 10/841,812
- 3. 10/818,705
- 4. 10/736,221
- 5. 09/190,490
- 6. 08/847,378

EXHIBIT A

- 1. 10/934,664
- 2. 10/841,812
- 3. 10/818,705
- 4. 10/736,221
- 5. 09/190,490
- 6. 08/847,378

895938

3